# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garland Commercial Industries, Inc.		03/04/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OY Halton Group Ltd.
Street Address:	Niittyvillankuja, 4 FIN-01510
City:	Vantaaa
State/Country:	FINLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2893013	CYCLO MAZE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)537-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-251-6755

dschelling@wyattfirm.com Email: Douglas W. Schelling Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr,

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400305.4

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900039567

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0269** 

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Schelling, Ph.D.			
Signature:	/Douglas W Schelling/			
Date:	01/11/2006			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Halton Assignment_Cyclo Maze#pa source=Halton Assignment_Cyclo Maze#pa source=Halton Assignment Cyclo Maze#pa	rge2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0270

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES, INC., with its principal place of business located at 185 E. South Street, Freeland, Pennsylvania 18224 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using a trademark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which is identified by registration number on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, OY HALTON GROUP LTD., having an address at Niittyvillankuja, 4 FIN-01510. Vantaa Finland (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith and the registration of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, assigns and conveys unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration of the Trademark, including, as specifically herein identified, the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark and by the registration of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Assignor as of this 3rd day of March, 2005.

GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Irwin M. Shur

Title:

Vice President

02/25/05 17:45

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0271

STATE OF _	FLORIDA	)
		: ss.
COUNTY OF	PASCO_	

On March 3, 2005 before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared Irwin M. Shut , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Mchelle Mol

MICHELLE NOWA

Notary Public - State of Florida
MyCommission Expises Jan 6, 2008
Commission # DD250847
Bonded by National Notary Assn.

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Cyclo Maze Registration No. 2,893,013



00183565.1 02/25/05 17:45

**RECORDED: 01/11/2006** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0273